Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
1
3
2
non plug-in
cylinder ports

rectifier and light
H XX X- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR (REGULATORS ORDERED SEPARATELY)**
XX X X XX
Valve port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
Universal valve
37A-EGO-HXXX-XXX
37A-EHO-HXXX-XXX
NC only valve
37A-FGO-HXXX-XXX
37A-FHO-HXXX-XXX
2
1 3
2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
** Pressure Regulators :
X=A (0 to 120 PSI)
X=B (0 to 80 PSI)
X=C (0 to 30 PSI)
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
37A-xxx-Hxxx-xxx
EBM37A-xxxxx-xx
Other Optionsxx
x Other Options
xx Other Options
PR37A-GOAx
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Power :
Response times :
(with 5.2 W coil)
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 120 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
4.3 mm
5.2 W : 0.50Cv, 2.4 W : 0.25Cv, 1.8 W : 0.15Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
5.2 W - 2.4 W - 1.8 W - 1.0 W
Energize : 17.0 ms
De-energize : 6.0 ms
10
12
1
3
7.0
21.5
24.5
109.9
63.0
B
29.2
12
10
12
10
12
10
A
97.5
25.0 20.5
TYP.
D A T A
T E C H N I C A L
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (must use with
rectified connector)
Wire length
A 18”
C 36”
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
MA Plug-in wire assy
MC Plug-in wire assy
with light
BA Flying leads
BC Flying leads with light
HA Plug-in connector with
rectifier and light
H XX X- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR
XX X X XX
26 mm
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
Side cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00AAA-XX
EBM37A-00AAB-XX
EBM37A-00AAG-XX
Bottom cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00BAA-XX
EBM37A-00BAB-XX
EBM37A-00BAG-XX
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
37A-xxx-Hxxx-xxx
EBM37A-00xxx-xx
Other Optionsxx
x Other Options
xx Other Options
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Power :
Response times :
(with 5.2 W coil)
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 120 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
4.3 mm
5.2 W : 0.50Cv, 2.4 W : 0.25Cv, 1.8 W : 0.15Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
5.2 W - 2.4 W - 1.8 W - 1.0 W
Energize : 17.0 ms
De-energize : 6.0 ms
13
3 1
2
2
2
2
7.00
(2) MTG HOLES
6.25 DIA.
7.00
35.20
"A"
BOTH ENDS
2 HOLES
1/4" - 19 B.P.S.PL
BOTH ENDS
2 HOLES
1/4" - 19 B.S.P.TR
BOTH ENDS
2 HOLES

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR (REGULATORS ORDERED SEPARATELY)**
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
38 mm
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (must use with
rectified connector)
Wire length
A 18”
C 36”
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
MA Plug-in wire assy
MC Plug-in wire assy
with light
BA Flying leads
BC Flying leads with light
HA Plug-in connector with
rectifier and light
H XX X- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
Side cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00FAA-XX
EBM37A-00FAB-XX
EBM37A-00FAG-XX
Bottom cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00GAA-XX
EBM37A-00GAB-XX
EBM37A-00GAG-XX
** Pressure Regulators :
X=A (0 to 120 PSI)
X=B (0 to 80 PSI)
X=C (0 to 30 PSI)
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
37A-xxx-Hxxx-xxx
EBM37A-00xxx-xx
Other Optionsxx
x Other Options
xx Other Options
PR37A-GOAx
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Power :
Response times :
(with 5.2 W coil)
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 120 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
4.3 mm
5.2 W : 0.50Cv, 2.4 W : 0.25Cv, 1.8 W : 0.15Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
38 mm
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (must use with
rectified connector)
Wire length
A 18”
C 36”
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
MA Plug-in wire assy
MC Plug-in wire assy
with light
BA Flying leads
BC Flying leads with light
HA Plug-in connector with
rectifier and light
H XX X- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
Side cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00DBA-XX
EBM37A-00DBB-XX
EBM37A-00DBG-XX
Bottom cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00EBA-XX
EBM37A-00EBB-XX
EBM37A-00EBG-XX
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
add-a-unit stations may be added to above bars. Clic here for model numbers.
37A-xxx-Hxxx-xxx
EBM37A-00xxx-xx
Other Optionsxx
x Other Options
xx Other Options
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Power :
Response times :
(with 5.2 W coil)
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 120 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
4.3 mm
5.2 W : 0.50Cv, 2.4 W : 0.25Cv, 1.8 W : 0.15Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
5.2 W - 2.4 W - 1.8 W - 1.0 W
Energize : 17.0 ms
De-energize : 6.0 ms

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
38 mm
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (must use with
rectified connector)
Wire length
A 18”
C 36”
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
MA Plug-in wire assy
MC Plug-in wire assy
with light
BA Flying leads
BC Flying leads with light
HA Plug-in connector with
rectifier and light
H XX X- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
Side cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00DCA-XX
EBM37A-00DCB-XX
EBM37A-00DCG-XX
Bottom cylinder ports (18 mm)
EBM37A-00ECA-XX
EBM37A-00ECB-XX
EBM37A-00ECG-XX
Number of stations (01, 02, 03 or 04)
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
37A-xxx-Hxxx-xxx
EBM37A-00xxx-xx
Other Optionsxx
x Other Options
xx Other Options
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Power :
Response times :
(with 5.2 W coil)
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 120 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
4.3 mm
5.2 W : 0.50Cv, 2.4 W : 0.25Cv, 1.8 W : 0.15Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
5.2 W - 2.4 W - 1.8 W - 1.0 W
Energize : 17.0 ms
De-energize : 6.0 ms

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
32.5 mm
HOW TO ORDER “PLUG-IN” CIRCUIT BAR**
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (Mod. No. required see below)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
FA Plug-in
FC Plug-in with light
FE Plug-in with suppression diode
FG Plug-in with suppression diode
with LED light
H XX P- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
XX X XX
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
Spacing
mm
18
18
18
30
30
30
Side cylinder ports
ECD37A-00AAA-A0XX
ECD37A-00AAB-A0XX
ECD37A-00AAG-A0XX
ECD37A-01AAA-C0XX
ECD37A-01AAB-C0XX
ECD37A-01AAG-C0XX
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD37A-00BAA-A0XX
ECD37A-00BAB-A0XX
ECD37A-00BAG-A0XX
ECD37A-01BAA-C0XX
ECD37A-01BAB-C0XX
ECD37A-01BAG-C0XX
A0 = without light
AA = with light (120V)
AB = with light (240V)
AD = with light (24V)
C0 = terminal strip
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
clic for multi-pin connector (9, 15 or 25).
for AC voltage use mod. FWR2 after circuit bar model number.
37A-xxx-HxxP-xxx
ECD37A-xxxxx-xxxx
Other Optionsxx
xx Other Options
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
44 mm
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (Mod. No. required see below)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
FA Plug-in
FC Plug-in with light
FE Plug-in with suppression diode
FG Plug-in with suppression diode
with LED light
H XX P- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
XX X XX
HOW TO ORDER “PLUG-IN” CIRCUIT BAR (REGULATORS ORDERED SEPARATELY)**
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
Spacing mm
18
18
30
30
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD37A-00CDA-A0XX
ECD37A-00CDB-A0XX
ECD37A-01CDA-C0XX
ECD37A-01CDB-C0XX
** Pressure Regulators :
X=A (0 to 120 PSI)
X=B (0 to 80 PSI)
X=C (0 to 30 PSI)
A0 = without light
AA = with light (120V)
AB = with light (240V)
AD = with light (24V)
C0 = terminal strip
CA = terminal strip with light (120V)
CB = terminal strip with light (240V)
CD = terminal strip with light (24V)
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
** Other options available, consult factory.
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
clic for multi-pin connector (9, 15 or 25).
for AC voltage use mod. FWR2 after circuit bar model number.
37A-xxx-HxxP-xxx
ECD37A-xxxxx-xxxx
Other Optionsxx
xx Other Options
PR37A-GOAx
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
44 mm
HOW TO ORDER “PLUG-IN” CIRCUIT BAR**
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (Mod. No. required see below)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
FA Plug-in
FC Plug-in with light
FE Plug-in with suppression diode
FG Plug-in with suppression diode
with LED light
H XX P- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
XX X XX
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
Spacing
mm
18
18
18
30
30
30
Side cylinder ports
ECD37A-00AEA-A0XX
ECD37A-00AEB-A0XX
ECD37A-00AEG-A0XX
ECD37A-01AEA-C0XX
ECD37A-01AEB-C0XX
ECD37A-01AEG-C0XX
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD37A-00BEA-A0XX
ECD37A-00BEB-A0XX
ECD37A-00BEG-A0XX
ECD37A-01BEA-C0XX
ECD37A-01BEB-C0XX
ECD37A-01BEG-C0XX
A0 = without light
AA = with light (120V)
AB = with light (240V)
AD = with light (24V)
C0 = terminal strip
CA = terminal strip with light (120V)
CB = terminal strip with light (240V)
CD = terminal strip with light (24V)
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
** Other options available, consult factory.
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
clic for multi-pin connector (9, 15 or 25).
for AC voltage use mod. FWR2 after circuit bar model number.
add-a-unit stations may be added to above bars. Clic here for model numbers.
37A-xxx-HxxP-xxx
ECD37A-xxxxx-xxxx
Other Optionsxx
xx Other Options
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 37
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
44 mm
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (Mod. No. required see below)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
FA Plug-in
FC Plug-in with light
FE Plug-in with suppression diode
FG Plug-in with suppression diode
with LED light
H XX P- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
XX X XX
HOW TO ORDER “PLUG-IN” CIRCUIT BAR (REGULATORS ORDERED SEPARATELY)**
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
Spacing mm
18
18
30
30
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD37A-00CEA-A0XX
ECD37A-00CEB-A0XX
ECD37A-01CEA-C0XX
ECD37A-01CEB-C0XX
** Pressure Regulators :
X=A (0 to 120 PSI)
X=B (0 to 80 PSI)
X=C (0 to 30 PSI)
A0 = without light
AA = with light (120V)
AB = with light (240V)
AD = with light (24V)
C0 = terminal strip
CA = terminal strip with light (120V)
CB = terminal strip with light (240V)
CD = terminal strip with light (24V)
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
** Other options available, consult factory.
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
clic for multi-pin connector (9, 15 or 25).
for AC voltage use mod. FWR2 after circuit bar model number.
add-a-unit stations may be added to above bars. Clic here for model numbers.
37A-xxx-HxxP-xxx
ECD37A-xxxxx-xxxx
Other Optionsxx
xx Other Options
PR37A-GOAx
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Reset
Series 37
Function Port size Flow (Max) Circuit bar mounting Profile
3/2 NO-NC 1/8” - 1/4” 0.5Cv
6 mm tube receptacle
plug-in
add-a-unit
stations
1. Direct solenoid operated valve.
2. Balanced poppet, immune to variations of
pressure.
3. Short stroke with high flow.
4. The patented solenoid develops high shifting
forces.

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
44 mm
HOW TO ORDER “PLUG-IN” CIRCUIT BAR**
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (Mod. No. required see below)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
FA Plug-in
FC Plug-in with light
FE Plug-in with suppression diode
FG Plug-in with suppression diode
with LED light
H XX P- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
XX X XX
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
6 mm tube receptacle
Spacing
mm
18
18
18
30
30
30
Side cylinder ports
ECD37A-00AFA-A0XX
ECD37A-00AFB-A0XX
ECD37A-00AFG-A0XX
ECD37A-01AFA-C0XX
ECD37A-01AFB-C0XX
ECD37A-01AFG-C0XX
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD37A-00BFA-A0XX
ECD37A-00BFB-A0XX
ECD37A-00BFG-A0XX
ECD37A-01BFA-C0XX
ECD37A-01BFB-C0XX
ECD37A-01BFG-C0XX
A0 = without light
AA = with light (120V)
AB = with light (240V)
AD = with light (24V)
C0 = terminal strip
CA = terminal strip with light (120V)
CB = terminal strip with light (240V)
CD = terminal strip with light (24V)
Number of stations (03=3 stations) - maximum length is 4 stations.
** Other options available, consult factory.
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
for AC voltage use mod. FWR2 after circuit bar model number.
when add-a-unit stations are added to bars with a multi-pin connector, mod SD03 should
be included with add-a-unit model number.
37A-xxx-HxxP-xxx
ECD37A-xxxxx-xxxx
Other Optionsxx
xx Other Options
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Reset
Series 37
Function Port size Flow (Max) Circuit bar mounting Profile
3/2 NO-NC 1/8” - 1/4” 0.5Cv
plug-in
add-a-unit

2
1 3
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
44 mm
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8 W)
DB 24VDC (2.4 W)
DA 24VDC (5.2 W)
AA 120VAC (Mod. No. required see below)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
FA Plug-in
FC Plug-in with light
FE Plug-in with suppression diode
FG Plug-in with suppression diode
with LED light
H XX P- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
XX X XX
HOW TO ORDER “PLUG-IN” CIRCUIT BAR (REGULATORS ORDERED SEPARATELY)**
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
Spacing mm
18
18
30
30
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD37A-00CFA-A0XX
ECD37A-00CFB-A0XX
ECD37A-01CFA-C0XX
ECD37A-01CFB-C0XX
** Pressure Regulators :
X=A (0 to 120 PSI)
X=B (0 to 80 PSI)
X=C (0 to 30 PSI)
A0 = without light
AA = with light (120V)
AB = with light (240V)
AD = with light (24V)
C0 = terminal strip
CA = terminal strip with light (120V)
CB = terminal strip with light (240V)
CD = terminal strip with light (24V)
Number of stations (03=3 stations) - maximum length is 4 stations.
** Other options available, consult factory.
Note : clic for valves mounted on base at the factory, add - 9 to the model number.
for AC voltage use mod. FWR2 after circuit bar model number.
when add-a-unit stations are added to bars with a multi-pin connector, mod
SD03 should be included with add-a-unit model number.
37A-xxx-HxxP-xxx
ECD37A-xxxxx-xxxx
Other Optionsxx
xx Other Options
PR37A-GOAx
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
S e c t i o n  2 Opt ions
Consult “Precautions”before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
O P T I O N S
O  p  t  i  o  n  s
Codification table for voltages / Wire length / Manual operators / Electrical connections
- Solenoid valves 37 & 47 Series
-  H   XX X - X XX
1       2          3       4
VALVE CODE ➤
OPTIONS AVAILABLE FOR
Consult “Precautions”before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
O P T I O N S
1. VOLTAGE
- H XX X - X XX VOLTAGE